

|
ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19064/2013

RAM BHATERI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the Learned counsel for the respondents are present. Learned counsel for the Respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them. List on 1.11.2013.

|
|mg

| (M.K. Hanjura)
| Registrar